+218 G-8960 renewal ele of or Time fecture Mins 20 OXUGEN BOTTLE REMOVED FOR HYDEOTHIC TESTING. 25. 10% EXTENSION GRANTED NEXT INSPECTION DUE AT 3955 RIFFRAME HOURS OR ON. I MARCH 1994.

on the arcrat.

Set on the arcrat.

Set on modifications and mandatory inspections to the aircraft or its equipment.

Set of the aircraft or its equipment and of the rectification of such defermine. Page 18 to the aircraft or its equipment and of the rectification of such defects including a reference of the such defects in Redical Log. and Mult. repair etc., all mandatory requirements applicable thereto have been complied with.

YORKSHIRE LIGHT AIRCRAFT LTD. YEADON - LEEDS LS19 7YR LEEDS/BRADFORD AIRPORT -

G-BAGO

FAX 0532 507391 TEL, RAWDON 503133

TYPE:

DATE

Cessna 421B

JOB No.

54412

11.01.94

AIRFRAME

AIRCRAFT REGISTRATION:

wired.

D 80

Port fuel tank gauging inboard sender unit at auxiliary tank found incorrectly

All connections disconnected and remade correctly. Calibration of fuel tank gauge carried out during tank refill - satisfactory. Blocked windscreen alchohol de-ice spray pipe rectified - cleaned and blown through.

"The work recorded above has been carried out in accordance with the requirements of the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force and in that respect the aircraft/equipment is considered fit for release fo

Yorkshire Light Aircraft Ltd.

YORKSHIRE LIGHT AIRCRAFT LIMITED

20. (*) Cross check eligibility for more details with parts catalogue THERE / INSTALLER RESPONSIBILITIES

NOTE: 1. It is important to understand that the existence of the Document alone does not eutonatically constitute authority to install the part/component/assembly. 1. It is important to unpersonant and accordance with the national regulations of an Airworthiness Authority different from the Airworthiness Authority specified.

2. Where the user/installer works in accordance with the national regulations of an Airworthiness Authority different from the Airworthiness Authority specified. Where the user/installer works in accordance with the national regularity specific authority different from the Airworthiness Authority specific in Block 2 it is essential that the user/installer ensures that his/her Airworthiness Authority accepts parts/components/assemblies from the Airworthiness.

Authority specified in block 2. Authority specified in block 2.

Authority specified in block 2.

Statements 14 and 15 do not constitute installation certification. In all cases the aircraft maintenance record must contain an installation certification by the user/installer before the aircraft may be flow. Statements 14 and 15 do not constitute installation certification. The aircraft maintenance issued in accordance with the national regulation by the user/installer before the aircraft may be flown.

JAA Form One

5 m 10 00 40 15 005 10 55 50 10 45 35	10 Product of all nationals and a consider the control of the cont	VORKSHIRE LIGHT AIRCRAFT LTD. LEEDS/BRADFORD AIRFORT - YEADON - LEEDS LS19 7VR TILL RAWDON 591333 FAX 6021 597791 AIRCRAFT REGISTRATION: G-BAGO TYPE: C421B Oxygen healts: removed for rectification, found to be leaking from Beat and regulator sent to A.E.M. for re-installation and leak test. Bottle and regulator sent to A.E.M. for re-installation and leak test. Gottenta: checked and digits of the company	ωma THIS
35		d in	
35			

AIRFRAME

Flat battery removed Serial No: G01407865 New battery fitted Serial No: G01478032 and checked, satisfactory.

Parts fitted: G.R.No: 17-19-94 Part No: G-246 Battery 1 off

"The work recorded above has been carried out in accordance with the requirements of the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force and in that respect the aircraft/equipment is considered fit for release [6] [Sentice."

Signed Light Aircraft Ltd.

Authority 71 6423 61

When making Alrworthiness Certifications the but accepts no responsibility that all previor parties and or available information relative to ficultion are correct and are not invalidated to the correct and are not invalidated.

LEEDS/BRADFORD	AIRPORT - YEA RAWDON 503133 FA	X 0532 507391	S LS19 7YR	01.02.94	SULE
AIRCRAFT REGISTRATION:		TYPE:	Cessna 42	1B	,_ w
AIRFRAME Due to Pild following v followin	ot's report of elev work carried out: rim jack and rod r _G-83261, function	emoved, clean	ed and refit ried out sat trim contro		
Vote california de control de con		the requirements	of the Air Navi t respect the airc	een carried out in accordance gation Order for the time be raft/equipment is considered of Authority. AT 6493 Date 1-2-94	fit for
<i></i>				Š., .	

.

TERIED OUT AT 3953: 00 AIRFRAME HOURS . I A.W MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE . 305 75-23-08 65, 76-02-07, 72-14-08 81. CAR ADS 0487 PRE78. COMPLIED WITH THIS AND EUDDER CARLE TENSIONS ADDISTED, DUPLICATE INSPECTIONS CARRIED OUT. 8. Has luf 6526 16.1.64

YORKSHIRE LIGHT AIRCRAFT LTD.

YEADON - LEEDS LS19 7YR LEEDS/BRADFORD AIRPORT -

G-BAGO

JOB No. 54801 DATE 11.02.94

AIRCRAFT REGISTRATION:

TEL. RAWDON 503133 FAX 0532 507391

C421B

AIRFRAME

Surface de-ice light bulb connection remade - checked - satisfactory. Inoperative port strobe light bulb renewed.

TYPE:

Dtails of parts fitted held at this Company File Ref: YLA/BAGO/54801

"The work recorded above has been carried out in accordance with the requirements of the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force and in that respect the aircraft/equipment is considered fit for release pasentice."

Authority

Yorkshire Light Aircraft Ltd.

NORTHERN EXECUTIVE AVIATION [MAINTENANCE] LIMITED. THANGAR 522 MANCHESTER INTERNATION [MAINTENANCE] LIMITED.
TEL-061-436-4300 AND 061-48843110NAL ALREORY 416 3450, CHESHIRE SK9 4LL

A\C REGISTRATION.G-BAGO.....A\C TYPE..CESNNA.421B....

PORT ENGINE S\NO .267223R......TOTAL ENGINE HOURS .194-10
STBD ENGINE S\NO .227223R......TOTAL ENGINE HOURS .630-00 STBD ENGINE S\NO .267223R. . . . TOTAL ENGINE HOURS .137 PORT PROP S/NO .235257R. . . . TOTAL ENGINE HOURS .630-00 PORT PROP S/NO. .798941 ... TOTAL ENGINE HOURS STBD PROP S/NO. .757271 ... TOTAL HOURS.203-10

THE WORK DETAILED BELOW HAS BEEN CARRIED OUT ON THE ABOVE AIRCRAFT. CHECK FOUR CARRIED OUT I.A.W. MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE REF NEA\CESSNA\421\2 AT 3990-10 AIRFRAME HOURS FOR COFA RENEWAL IN TRANSPORT CATEGORY, NEAM WORKS ORDER 94-8108 REFERS.

1\CABIN HEATER SER NO 1087 REMOVED U\S--NEW HEATER SER NO 1254 FITTED----CAA AN 41 AND AD 81-09-09 COMPLIED WITH.

2\BATTERY SERIALISED AS NEA 175-CAPACITY CHECK SATISFACTORY. 3\R.P.M INDICATOR SER NO 885 REMOVED FOR REPAIR, RE-FITTED AFTER REPAIR, FUNCTION CHECK SATISFACTORY.

4\PORT STROBE POWER SUPPLY SER NO HO0204 REMOVED FOR REPAIR.

5\ALL FLEXIBLE HOSES REPLACED ON STBD ENGINE, LEAK CHECKS CARRIED

6\FIRE EXTINGUISHER BOTTLES AND SQUIBS REMOVED FOR HYDROSTATIC INSPECTION, AND SQUIB REPLACEMENT-----SYSTEM PLACARDED INOP UNTIL PARTS ARE AVAILABLE.

7\ ALL FLYING CONTROLS REMOVED, INSPECTED AND RE-FITTED WITH NEW HARDWARE. 8\ FLAP CONTROL OUTER OPERATING RODS AND BELLCRANKS REMOVED, DE-CORRODED

9\ NEW BOLTS FITTED TO STBD UNDERCARRIAGE MOUNTING TRUNNIONS.

10\A.D 72-14-08R1 COMPLIED WITH

11\A.D 75-23-08R5 COMPLIED WITH BY INSPECTION AND REPLACEMENTS--SEE ENGINE LOG ENTRIES.

12\ A.D76-02-07 COMPLIED WITH--ALTERNATOR BEARING INSPECTION-SATISFACTORY.

13\ A.D 82-13-01 CHECKED AND FOUND N\A

14\ A.D 94-01-03 CHECKED AND FOUND N\A.

15\ A.D 91-19-03 CHECKED N\A

16\ A.D 84-26-02 COMPLIED WITH BY REPLACEMENT OF INDUCTION AIR FILTERS PORT AND STBD.

17\ PILOTS A.S.I REPLACED, SER NO 2876 REMOVED, SER NO A805 FITTED

18\8 OFF NEW ANCHOR NUTS FITTED TO PRESSURISED HULL INSPECTION PANEL

19\ NEW ANCHOR NUTS FITTED TO TIP TANK INSPECTION PANELS.

20\ PITOT AND STATIC LEAK CHECKS AND ASI AND ALTIMETER CHECK CALIBRATIONS

21\ EMERGENCY EXIT FUNCTION CHECK CARRIED OUT, SATISFACTORY.

22\ CABIN DOOR SEAL REPAIRED AND CLEANED. 23\ NEW RADIATION HEAT SHIELD FITTED TO PORT ENGINE EXHAUST SYSTEM.

24\ PORT AND STBD EXHAUST SYSTEMS RE-SEALED AS REQUIRED. 25\ NEW ENGINE MOUNT RUBBERS FITTED TO STED ENGINE FORWARD INED POSITION.

26\ NEW EXHAUST ELBOW PT NO 5155156-20 FITTED TO STBD ENGINE

27\ NEW EXHAUST ELBOW PT NO 5155156-16 ALSO FITTED TO STBD ENGINE.

28\ NEW EXHAUST SUPPORT CLAMP FITTED TO STBD ENGINE.

29\ NEW INDUCTION AIR HOSE FITTED, INTAKE TO CANISTER -- STBD.

30\ FUEL FLOW CHECKS CARRIED OUT-SATIFACTORY--FIGURES RECORDED ON

NEAM W\ORDER 94\8108 ITEM 14\1 31\ REPAIRS CARRIED OUT TO INSTRUMENT PANEL, AND RADIO LIGHTING SYSTEMS.

32\ NEAM WORKS ORDER 94-8108 REFERS TO COMPLETE WORK CONTENT AND SPARES

UTILISATIONS.

Certifies that the work specified except as otherwise specified was carried out I.A.W JAR-145 and in respect to that work the Aircraft\Aircraft component is considered ready for release to service. APPROVAL -----C.A.A.00066

DATE 6 4 94 AUTHORITY

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF :-

NORTHERN EXECUTIVE AVIATION {MAINTENANCE} LTD HANGAR 522

MANCHESTER AIRPORT WILMSLOW

CHESHIRE SK9 4LL.

LOG BOOK CERTIFICATE

IAE LTD, CRANFIELD AIRFIELD, CRANFIELD, BEDFORDSHIRE MK43 OAL

Engine Type: Aircraft Type: Cessna 421 Serial No: Registration: G-BAGO lob No: 1481 AIRCRAFT Work carried out on the above RADIO STATION

The following installed to International Aerospace Minor Modification IAE/CESS/R/1380.

RADAR

Narco KWX 56 System Comprising of: KA126 S/No. 51105 B/No. IAE/1926/01 Radar T/R Scanner. KI244 S/No. 60648 B/No. IAE/1926/02 Radar Indicator.

GPS SYSTEM

Bendix King KLN 90 S/No. 3486. B/No. IAE/1928/01 Bendix King KA91 S/No. 12166. B/No. IAE/1928/02

Details of work carried out and materials used by IAE are held at Cranfield on File Ref: IAE / AGO / 1481

[Certifies that the work specified except as otherwise specified was carried out in accordance with JAR-145 and in respect to that work the aircraft/aircraft component is considered ready for release to service'.

C.S.E. Aviation Ltd., Oxford Airport, Kidlington, Oxford.

AIRFRAME LOG BOOK CERTIFICATE

AIRCRAFT TYPE Cessna 421B, Serial No. 421B-0356

REGISTRATION G-BAGO

ENGINE TYPE TCM. GTSIO-520-H

FILE REFERENCE A00933

PROPELLER TYPE

The following work has been carried out on the above:

Check 1 carried out iaw Approved Maintenance Schedule NEA/Cessna 421/2.

Details of work held on file reference CSE/A00933

Certifies that the work specified except as otherwise specified was carried out in accordance with JAR-145 and in respect to that work the aircraft / aircraft component is considered ready for release to service.

gned Walnsz

J.A.A. Approval Reference CAA00027

..... Chief Inspector

Date 30th September 1994

EB375

craft. modifications and mandatory inspections to the aircraft or its equipment, r its equipment and of the rectification of such defects including a reference

etc., all mandatory requirements applicable thereto have been complied with.

75 HQ INSPECTION CHARLED OUT TO MANUFACTURERS MAINTENANCE

SCHEDULE AT 4084-55 A/F HRS.

Certifies that the work or soliced except as etherwise specified was courted out in accordance with JAR-145 and in respect to that work the directified read component is considered ready for release to service. Approval No. 124 00664 Date: 11.3.9. Signed Works Order 14.5025

HAWARDEN AIR SERVICES LTD INTERNATIONAL HOUSE THE BEECHES FLINT ROAD SALTNEY FERRY

LOG BOOK CERTIFICATE.

PAGE 1 OF 2

AIRCRAFT REGISTRATION.G-BAGO....TYPE..C421B....SER No.0356 ENGINE TYPE.CONTINENTAL GTSIO 520 H.SER NO PORT.267223R....

PROPELLER TYPE.McCAULEY 3AF34C SER No PORT.798941

ANNUAL INSPECTION CARRIED OUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS SCHEDULE AT 4149-45 AIRFRAME HOURS, FOR C of A RENEWAL IN PRIVATE CATEGORY. HAWARDEN AIR SERVICES WORK ORDER 0037 REFERS.

1\ CABIN HEATER SERVICED, CAA AN 41 NOT DUE THIS DATE. COMBUSTION

2\ BATTERY CAPACITY CHECK CARRIED OUT-[SATISFACTORY]S\No226800

3\ PROPELLERS SER Nos 798941 AND 757271 REMOVED FROM PORT AND STBD ENGINES RESPECTIVELY FOR CAA AN 75 COMPLIANCE, PROPELLERS RE-FITTED IN ORIGINAL POSITIONS FOLLOWING COMPLIANCE, NEW ATTACHMENT NUTS FITTED, AND NEW "O" RINGS.

4\ AD 75-23-08 R5 COMPLIED WITH BY REPLACEMENT OF EXHAUST JOINT

SEALS PORT AND STBD. 5\ REPLACEMENT EXHAUST STACK ASSY FITTED TO STBD ENGINE, Nos 2,4,6 CYLINDERS. PART No 5155156-213.

6\ NEW BOLTS FITTED IN EXHAUST CLAMPS AS REQUIRED.

- 7\ AD 84-26-02 COMPLIED WITH BY INSPECTION OF INDUCTION AIR FILTERS.
- 8\ OIL FILTERS INSPECTED AND REPLACED -- SATISFACTORY PORT AND

9\ ENGINE OIL CHANGED PORT AND STBD, ENGINES RE-FILLED WITH CASTROL AD80 OIL.

10\ NEW PROPELLER DE-ICING BRUSH BLOCK FITTED TO STBD ENGINE, FUNCTION CHECK SATISFACTORY. PART NO C 40179.

- 11\ STBD ENGINE FIRE EXTINGUISHER REMOVED FOR RE-GHARGE, RE-FITTED FOLLOWING SERVICE.SER No R1207.
- 2\ COMPRESSION CHECKS CARRIED OUT PORT AND STBD --- SATISFACTORY. 13\ STBD MAIN GEAR OLEO RESEALED, LEG RE-FILLED WITH NS41 AND N2.
- 14\ NOSE GEAR OLEO RESEALED, LEG REFILLED WITH NS41 AND N2.

15\ PORT AND STBD BRAKES RE-LINED.

- 16\ PORT ENGINE R\HAND MAGNETO REPLACED, SER No offf 149022fr REMOVED. SER No D129337FR FITTED.
- 17\ RMI SER NO 376 REMOVED ,S\EXCHANGE UNIT SER NO 9336 FITTED.
- 18\ PILOTS TURN COORDINATOR REMOVED FOR REPAIR, RE-FITTED AFTER REPAIR , FUNCTION CHECK SATISFACTORY. SER No 267.
- 19\ EMERGENGY EXIT REMOVED, FUNCTION CHECK SATIS.
- 20\ NEW SEALS FITTED TO PILOTS AND CO-PILOTS DV WINDOWS.
- 21\ NEW TAXI LIGHT BULB FITTED
- 22\ FORM 268A RAISED COPY INSERTED IN AIRCRAFT MOD RECORD BOOK. Certifies that the work specified except as otherwise specified was carried out in accordance with JAR-145 and in respect to that work the Aircraft\Aircraft component is considered ready

H.A.S. Date 15. 5. 95

HAWARDEN AIR SERVICES LTD.
INTERNATIONAL HOUSE
THE BEECHES
FLINT ROAD
SALTNEY FERRY
CHESTER CH4 OBW

LOG BOOK CERTIFICATE.

AIRCRAFT TYPE..C421B.........REGISTRATION..G-BAGO.....

TOTAL ENGINE HOURS..353-45

WORK CARRIED OUT:-PORT ENGINE, ANNUAL INSPECTION CARRIED OUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURES SCHEDULE AT C of A RENEWAL IN PRIVATE CATEGORY

- 1\ COMPRESSION CHECKS CARRIED OUT, 1-74,2-70,3-70,4-68,5-72,6-78.
- 2\ OIL FILTER INSPECTED, NIL CONTAMINATION, NEW FILTER FITTED.
- 3\ OIL CHANGE CARRIED OUT ,ENGINE RE-FILLED WITH CASTROL AD 80.
 4\ AD 75-23008 COMPLIED WITH BY REPLACEMENT OF EXPANSION JOINT SEALS.
- 5\ NEW BOLTS FITTED IN EXHAUST CLAMPS AS REQUIRED.
- 6\ MAGNETO SER NO 149022 REMOVED [R\HAND] SERVICE EXCHANGE MAGNETO SER NO d129337 FITTED, AND TIMED TO ENGINE.
- 7\ TURBOCHARGER AND WASTE GATE INSPECTED --NIL DEFECTS.

H.A.S.WORK ORDER 0037 REFERS TO COMPLETE WORK CONTENT AND SPARES UTILISATIONS.

nerwise specified n respect to that
nerwise species -
specified
" respect to that
idered
herwise specified n respect to that idered ready for
The second secon
A 15-5.95
idered ready for
į

HAWARDEN AIR SERVICES LTD INTERNATIONAL HOUSE THE BEECHES FLINT ROAD SALTNEY FERRY CHESTER CH4 OBW

LOG BOOK CERTIFICATE

AIRCRAFT TYPE...C421B..............REGISTRATION,,G-BAGO......

TOTAL ENGINE HOURS..789-35

ANNUAL INSPECTION CARRIED OUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURES SCHEDULE AT COFA RENEWAL IN PRIVATE CATEGORY.

- 1\ COMPRESSION CHECKS CARRIED OUT ,1-72,2-70,3-70,4-70,5-68,6-70.
- 2\ OIL FILTER INSPECTED, NIL CONTAMINATION, NEW FILTER FITTED. 3\ OIL CHANGE CARRIED OUT, ENGINE REFILLED WITH CASTROL AD 80
- 4\ AD 75-23-08 COMPLIED WITH BY REPLACEMENT OF EXPANSION JOINT SEALS, AND INSTALLATION OF REPLACEMENT STACK PT No 5155156-213.
- 5\ NEW BOLTS FITTED IN EXHAUST CLAMPS AS REQUIRED.
- 6\ TURBOCHARGER AND WASTE GATE INSPECTED ,NIL DEFECTS,
 7\ FIRE EXTINGUISHER REMOVED, SERVICED BY M.E.L. AND REFITTED.
- 8\ NEW PROPELLER DE-ICING BRUSH BLOCK FITTED.
- 9\ MAGNETO TIMING CHECKED. 10\ NEW INDUCTION MANIFOLD RUBBERS FITTED ON ALL CYLINDERS.

H.A.S. WORK ORDER 0037 REFERS TO COMPLETE WORK CONTENT AND SPARES UTILISATIONS.

Certifies that the work specified except as otherwise specified was carried out in accordance with JAR-145 and in respect to that work the Aircraft Aircraft component is considered ready for release to service. CAA, 00464.

H.A. ...Date . 15. 5. 95. HAWARDEN AIR SERVICES LTD INTERNATIONAL HOUSE THE BEECHES FLINT ROAD SALTNEY FERRY CHESTER CH4 OBW

LOG BOOK CERTIFICATE

AIRCRAFT TYPE..C421B......REGISTRATION...G-BAGO.....

TOTAL PROPELLER HOURS...362-45

WORK CARRIED OUT: PORT PROPELLER.
ANNUAL INSPECTION CARRIED OUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS
SCHEDULE AT COFA RENEWAL IN PRIVATE CATEGORY.

- 1\ PROPELLER REMOVED FROM G-BAGO PORT POSITION FOR COMPLIANCE WITH CAA AN 75.
 2\ PROPELLER REFITTED IN ORIGINAL POSITION FOLLOWING COMPLIANCE, PROP REFITTED WITH NEW MOUNTING NUTS AND TORQUED TO LATEST
- FIGURES.
 3\ FUNCTION CHECK OF DE-ICING SYSTEM SATISFACTORY.

H.A.S. WORK ORDER 0037 REFERS TO COMPLETE WORK CONTENT AND SPARES UTILISATIONS.

Certifies that the work specified except as otherwise specified was carried out in accordance with JAR-145 and in respect to that work the Aircraft\Aircraft component is considered ready for release to service.CAA-00464.

HAWARDEN AIR SERVICES LTD. INTERNATIONAL HOUSE THE BEECHES FLINT ROAD SALTNEY FERRY CHESTER CH4 OBW

LOG BOOK CERTIFICATE

....REGISTRATION..G-BAGO...... AIRCRAFT TYPE...C421B....

TOTAL PROPELLER HOURS.. 362-45

ANNUAL INSPECTION CARRIED OUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS SCHEDULE AT COFA RENEWAL IN PRIVATE CATEGORY.

1\ PROPELLER REMOVED FROM G-BAGO STBD POSITION FOR COMPLIANCE WITH CAA AN 75.

2\ PROPELLER REFITTED IN ORIGINAL POSITION FOLLOWING COMPLIANCE, PROP REFITTED WITH NEW MOUNTING NUTS AND TORQUED TO LATEST FIGURES.

3\ FUNCTION CHECK OF DE-ICING SYSTEM SATISFACTORY.

H.A.S WORK ORDER 0037 REFERS TO COMPLETE WORK CONTENT AND SPARES UTILISATIONS.

Certifies that the work specified except as otherwise specified was carried out in accordance with JAR-145 and in respect to that work the Aircraft\Aircraft component is considered ready for release to service. CAA-00464

SignedAuthority. ..Date. HAWARDEN AIR SERVICES LTD INTERNATIONAL HOUSE THE BEECHES FLINT ROAD SALTNEY FERRY CHESTER CH4 ORW

LOG BOOK CERTIFICATE.

AIRCRAFT TYPE..C421B.......REGISTRATION..G-BAGO
TOTAL HOURS. 4149:45....

WORK CARRIED OUT: - AVIONICS

ANNUAL INSPECTION CARRIED OUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS SCHEDULE AT COFA RENEWAL IN PRIVATE CATEGORY.

- DEFECT DIAGNOSIC CARRIED OUT ON REPORTED DEFECTS. EQUIPMENT
 SENT FOR RETHER AT APPROVED FACILITIES AND REFITTED ON
 RETURN AR FOLLOWS:

 TURN & SLIP INDICATOR PT. Nº 509-001-903 # 261,
 GLIDESLOPE RECEIVED PT. Nº C582607 # 16028,
 GLIDESLOPE RECEIVED PT. Nº C582607 # 16019,
 RADAR TRANSMITTEL PT. Nº LITTLE # 5105;
 RADAR TRANSMITTEL PT. Nº LITTLE # 50638, ALL ON H.A.S. GRN 95/0010/18
 RADAR TRANSMITTEL PT. Nº LITTLE # 50638,
 ALL FUNCTIONAL CHECKS CARRIED OUT SATISFACTORY.
 - (2) ANNUM PAGIO INSPECTION CARRIED OUT INCLUDING BONDING CHECKS, USURY, WHI. COM TOWN TOWN FUNCTIONAL CHECKS OF VITE COM INAV, DIE, TEPDR, ANT, RNAV SYSTEMS SATISFACTORY.
 - (3) COMPASS SWING + CORRECTIONS APPLIED TO NOT SLAVED GYRO GER NOT 9336
 AND STANDBY ARRAN COMMASSES, SATISFACTORY.

 11. A.S. WORK SROPE REF. OFFO 1295, FURTHER DETAILS THE DON AIR KILLEDE
 FILE REF. AK 95/173 that AT. M. T.A.

Certifies that the work specified except as otherwise specified was carried out in accordance with JAR-145 and in respect to that work the Aircraft\Aircraft component is considered ready for release to service .CAA-00464.

Signed... MSELLA.... Authority... AK24... Date. 15/MW/95...

reintleases and mandatory inspections to the aircraft or its equipment.

of the second of the rectification of such defects including a reference defining a research of the rectification of such defects including a reference defining a research of the rectification of such defects including a reference defining a reference defining and research of the rectification of such defects including a reference defends and research of the rectification of such defects including a reference defends and research of the rectification of such defects including a reference defends and research of the rectification of such defects including a reference defends and research of the rectification of such defects including a reference defends and research of the rectification of such defects including a reference defends and research of the rectification of such defects including a reference defends and research of the rectification of such defects including a reference defends and research of the rectification of such defects including a reference defends and research of the rectification of such defects including a reference defends and research of the rectification of such defects including a reference defends and research of the rectification of such defends and research of the rectification of such defends and research of the rectification of such defends and research of the rectification of the rectificati any defects occur

nat in carrying

PILOTS ASI SERNO ABOS REMOVED SERNO 3266 FITTED.

Certifies-that-the-work-specified except as otherwise specified was carried out in accordance with JAR 145 and in respect to that work the aircraft/aircraft component is component is considered ready for release to service. Approval No CAA 00464 Date: 23 H.A.S. Signed Authority Authority Works Order - 94-0062

evalt. modifications and of the rectification of such defects including a reference all mandatory requirements applicable thereto have been complied with NUMBER AIR SERVICES LTD. 18 BELL 195 | SUBJECT | CATTED OUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH 18 BELL 195 | SUBJECT | CATTED OUT | CATTE Baltry capacity check comind out 80%. CAULTS LIKE IT S W rescented out in , in respect to PORT & STED Mammbal tyras replaced. by work the aircrand, and the considered ready fundease to service. Nosis wheel type replaced Toproval No. Chargo 64 Authority ... H. Aus ... New suntch fetted to contin honter contin Was Order 95 0079 propeller desicar boot replaced on Ports prope Emergency excit remared, new real fetters, function about sortisfactory Pent & STISO, bruke disco perhocont 80 84.26.02 completed with by enorgalian (Suduction our fulled) AD 75. 23 08 RS complied with, new allow fitted (STBD) wants grote to tailme. (PT NO K 5155156-5) wing descar boots partitional ais required. It new sorock plug felted to STED engine.

or on a second sec s of all maintenance vs of all overhauls. Vs of all overhauls vs of all overhauls. and the rectification of such defects including a reference and th overhauls, repair s of any defects occurred New mosture control ouble filled to Pour vide of amount. 4:12:95.

H.A. S W/O 95 0079 Repus. entries of the carrying out in the carrying ou It is hereby come inspect. of the Assage Table 1989 as amended and in that respect is considered fit for release to service, Date 4-12,05 Signed 41 Joul Works Order 95 000 Authority (H.A.S.)

Particulars of all makes and to the or any of any o a conflictions and mandatory inspections to the aircraft or its equipment.

a conflictions and mandatory inspections to the aircraft or its equipment and of the rectification of such defects including a reference or as equipment and of the rectification of the **EARTHLINE LTD AVIATION SERVICES** somoral No CRA ODATE Approval No. CAA 00476 -6011-1500 Annual Check has been completed to my satisfaction at 4261 Maint School Ret EL/421 AIRFRAM ENGINE PROP Town Inflortion Careino Gas To Sensone EN/421/96/1 ADS Concenso Willy Mr. CHAX TACMO: 75-23-08 RS Ex Sorver, 81-09-09 Coresustion Heard, Bt-26-02 June Frances, 94-01-03 Re Mass, 94-06-09 Places, 95-24-05 Placement, 011-04-87 Dock DIS-01-89 LANDING COAR, OO6-02-87 ALTIMOTOR, NOTICE HI HAMOR NOTICE TS PASTS, See Hora Son Foron, Live Asa Reger Nice Rosa Star to THE Town Roma Condicos Car. Can Rothers Do W. 50216 Mars Executer Form PMS 10003367 Pomen FOSS3 Fore Now Dage De NOC 166009-0701 BACHEO532 Certifies that the work specified except as otherwise specified was carried out in accordance with JAR 145 and in respect to that work the aircraft / aircraft component is considered ready for release to service Approval No. CAA 00476 Date 20-48-96 Signed____ Works Order

and the second of the rectification of such defects including a reference and of the rectification of such defects including a reference as described and of the rectification of such defects including a reference as a supplicable theoretic have been compiled with. See all mindstory requirements applicable thereto have been compiled with.	
93 Day Justinion Courses On EAS. Education 1 Certifies that the work specified except as otherwise specified was carried out in accordance with JAR 148 and in respect to that work the autoration alregalt	1
component is considered ready for release to service.	
Approval No. CAA 00376 Date 11-10050	٠.
Works Order: EAOL12	
Certifies that the work specified except as otherwise specified was carried out in accordance with JAR 145 and in respect to that work the aircraft / aircraft	12 2
and in respect to that work the aircraft / aircraft component is considered ready for release to service. Approval No. CAA.00476 Date 18-16-65	
Signed Authority (0)	
Works Order: LEAOS14	
Certifies that the work specified except as otherwise Check 3 DESECTION CARAGES ON TO	To Schaouse Rue:-
Component is considered ready for release to service.	TOTAL AMERACINE Has.
("ponent is considered ready for release to service. Arroval No. CAA 00476 Date 21-3-07 Signed Authority Can AD 011-06-87 Date Season	COMPANIES WITH THE TIME
Signed And 00476 Date 21-3-57 Ferrenme Clausers I institutes Signed Can AD 011-04-87 Deep Chance	CAA AN 008-01-89
LANDANY, GRAN ROD TEND BRARIEGS. CAN AD OOK-02-	
FAX AD 75-23-08 R5 FEMERAL EXHAUST SYSTAIRS, AD 97-01-13 FMAISSAL HESAS FOUND N/A BY HEAR ALGORAL	CAMUNT DATAS
AND 96-12-07 MECASH COMPANYES FORMS N/A (SHONDER OF SPARIES KENTLERN) CAA AWN Nº12 NOTHO ANN 73 STE	MULTURAL CORROSSON CHICH
Пактия Ваттану Спенску Сниси Савания вых 100% сменску Леколини Воги Вытания	

LOG BOOK CERTIFICATE

Aircraft Type:	Cessna 421 B	Engine Type:				
Registration:	G-BAGO		Serial No:			
Work carried o	at on the above	Aircraft	Job No:	8397		
Following defer I Autopi	ct rectified:- ot has only 200 f	pm descent.	Pitch axis recentered as required	. Ground function	- satisfactory.	
Details of work	carried out and n	naterials used by	LAE are held at Cranfield on F	ile Ref: IAE/AGG	0/8397/97	
Details of work	carried out and n	naterials used by	/ IAE are held at Cranfield on F	ile Ref: IAE/AGG	0/8397/97	
Certifies that the	ne work specified	except as other	VIAE are held at Cranfield on F			respect to that work the
Certifies that the	ne work specified	except as other	wise specified was carried out in			cespect to that work the

Lees Avionic Services

11 Hill Close, Horsell, Woking, Surrey GU21 4TE Tel: 01483 720378

Fax: 01483 747432

Log Book Certificate

A/C Type: Cessna 421

A/C Reg: G-BAGO Hrs:

The following work has been carried out on the above Aircraft.

Investigated reported splits between P1 & P2 Airspeed indicators. Removed ASI's s/no. 3266 & 1617 for bench calibration, refitted and tested satis. Batch las/2979. Leak and sense checks satis.

Replaced defective port U/C downlock microswitch. Function tested satis on subsequent retraction check.

File Ref: bago 008

CERTIFICATE OF RELEASE TO SERVICE

ied above except as otherwise specified was carried out in spect the aircraft/component is considered ready for release to ser App. CAA00476 Date: 14/07/97

Signed: Log Book Certificate and as such must be affixed to the appropriate Leg Book,

rechaul, repair etc. (5)	_{gen} t and of the recursive properties and the second sec		
CHICK I INSP	METICAN CARRIEN OUT TO APPROVED SCHEDULE ROCK EL/421/9	6/1/155WL 1 6	4318-9 A
	Certifies that the work specified except as otherwise specified was carried out in accordance with JAR 14	a	
	and in respect to that work the aircraft faircraft component is considered ready for release to service.	11	
	Approval No. CAA 00564 Date 2-2-27 Authority		
	Works Order _EAO_632		
	Many Company Will The		
A A 97-11	- HANDATERY INSERTIONS CONFERM WITH THE TIME		
H HU 17-77	-10 CONSTANT THON OF TIASIES.		1

..... Particulars Particulars Particulars of Certificate that

replacements, mo

in the aircraft or i

overhaul, repair e

CHECK 2

Lees Avionic Services

11 Hill Close, Horsell, Woking, Surrey GU21 4TE Tel/Fax: 01483 720378 Mobile: 0860 860744

Log Book Certificate

A/C Type: Cessna 421

A/C Reg: G-BAGO Hrs:

The following work has been carried out on the above Aircraft.

Carried out avionic content of ckeck 2.
Removed no. 2 ADF rx for repair Pt. no. R846A s/no. 149. Unit refitted and tested satis. Batch las/3072.
Retified chafing wiring adjacent to static inverter in nome avionic

Day. Replaced defective marker antenna coupler with CI509 batch las/3072° and tested both marker systems satis.

Investigated report of shortrange DME but fault not confirmed.

component is considered ready for release to service.

Approval Nor CAA 90564 Date 19=

Works Order _Eng 819____

(HORI O Cappion Der IAW. Sonover Rox 544 Helpfrond.

overhauls, repairs, ant entries occurring out replacements, modifications and mandatory inspections to the aircraft or its equipment. in the aircraft or its equipment and of the rectification of such defects including a reference overhaul, repair etc., all mandatory requirements applicable thereto have been complied with. CHACK ZINSECTION COSSIDE OUT TO APPROXIS SCHEAULT RAD: EL /421/96/1 1500 1 @ 43744 TOTAL AMERICA Certifies that the work specified except as otherwise specified was carried out in accordance with IAR 145 and in respect to that work the airgrafi - aircraft component to considered ready for release to service. Approval No: 200 00564 Date 27-1075 Signed ____ Authority ____ Works Order _________ Certifies that the work specified except as otherwise specified was carried out in accordance with JAR 145 and in respect to that work the aircraft / aircraft component is considered ready for release to service. Approval Nor CAA 20564 Date 19-1798 Signed Authority Works Order _Eno 819 (MEND CAMER DUT I AND. SERVINE REE 544 HARRESTANDOL

done on the aircraft.

done on the aircraft or its equipment, replacements, modifications and mandatory inspections to the aircraft or its equipment, replacements, modifications and of the rectification of such defence replacements, modifications and managery respections to the aircraft or its equipment, replacements, modifications and of the rectification of such defects including a reference in the serent or its equipment and of the Technical Log-overhaul, repair etc., all mandstory requirements applicable thereto have been compiled with. Certifies that the work specified except as otherwise specified was carried out in accordance with JAR 145 and in respect to that work the aircraft / aircraft component is considered ready for release to service. Approval No: CAA-00564 Date _/= 5 Works Order __ EAO 870 Luces Tue Casens Our I.A.D. MS/Corona 421/118 Au Ten Jana Sameon, An Course Province And Cases Transcorder And Abouton, bust Long Covered Be ININ BATCH No 52216, Cano Bars Coveres By ANSWE BOOK No 2222 of any overhauls or relevant that in carrying gore on the aircraft.

replacements, modifications and mandatory inspections to the aircraft or its equipment. replacements, modifications and of the rectification of such defects including a reference is the aircraft or its equipment and of the rectification of such defects including a reference Technical Log-overhaul, repair etc., all mandatory requirements applicable thereto have been complied with. Certifies that the work specified except as otherwise specified was carried out in accordance with JAR 145 and in respect to that work the aircraft / aircraft component is considered ready for release to service. Approval No: AA 00564 Date _ 12- 86.940 ____ Signed Authority 13 Works Order ____ 6A0941 CHIUN I INSPIREMENT CARRIER OUT TO ARROGAN SCHOOLING PARE:- HIS CRESHA WAS IN FORMED TO BE SUICEMETARY @ 4483-1. AT JUNE HIRAMIN COMPUNITUM THEN PRESSURE TORE COMPUNITY WHEN INVOLUTIONE CAR ANN HAI. & FERRORY-07-24 Particulars modifications and mandatory inspections to the aircraft or its equipment its equipment and of the rectification of such defects including a reference Technical Log are all mandatory requirements applicable thereto have been complied with mandatory requirements. No Russed Rose Some Form Po No 5183000-122 BATCH TAS 0025, No Second Place Fixed 10 PI POSITION PO No C 166 009-080 BATCH TAS 0005 Now Oxecontain C 166015-0301 BATCH No TAS 0005, FILL DITALS ON WS TAS 0027 Certifies that the work specified except as otherwise specified was carried out in accordance with JAR 145 and in respect to that work the aircraft / aircraft component is considered ready for release to service. Approval No. CAA 00654 Date 28-10-93 Authority ___ Works Order _ TAS QD27____ 95 Day INSPERIOR CAMERO DAY I. A.W. MS/CASNA421/118, BAYERAY CAS CINCHON 100%, A 44451 Hes Certifies that the work specified except as otherwise specified was carried out in accordance with JAR 145 and in respect to that work the aircraft / aircraft component is considered ready for release to service. Approval No: CAA 00654 Date _ 10-12-93 Authority ____